Office of Superintendent of Schools _ December 19. 2003
Board Meeting of January 14, 2004 '

Business Operations
J.E. Surash, P.E., Chief Business Operations

SUBJECT: FINAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
PROJECT NO. KV0636B

ROAD EXTENSION S
LAMAR LOUISE CURRY MIDDLE SCHOOL - §/§ "VV-1"

SW 47 Street and 157 Avenue, Miami, Florida

COMMITTEE: FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

This request for change in the construction contract includes three items for the
School Board's confirmation and consideration. Attachment A presents a description
of the items, the cause for the change, the effect upon the contract, and the action
recommended to the Board. In order to prevent delay in the completion of the
project, staff authorized the Contractor to proceed with items 1 and 2. These items
are presented to the Board for confirmation and consideration as required by State

Statute. '

Change Iltem Synopsis: Additional cost and time to construct concrete median
in lieu of grass median and additional excavation.

‘This change order will increase the contract price by $14,788 and extend the
contract completion date by 3 days. These items have been recommended by the
Project Architect and were confirmed/approved by the Technical Review Committee
-on December 17, 2003. They were found to be necessary, fair, and equitable.

Contract Closeout Status: There are no outstanding punchllist items, mandatories or
provisos; and all required deliverables have been received. _

RECOMMENDED: That The Schooi Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, confirm
Final Change Order No. 1 on Project No. KV0636B, Road

Extension, Lamar Louise Curry Middie School - S/S "VV-1" for an
additional cost of $14,788 and approve a time extension of 3

days.

E -29



_FINAL CHANGE ORDER

6921 Curxry, Lamar Louise Middle

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER NO.:
Road Extension

Project No.: KVO636B

1

ATTACHMENT A

ACTION

REQ ORIG.

STAFF ARG
AUTH. APPVD, TYPE CAUSE

REQ.

DOLLARS

AUTH.

DhY8

1

c

c

04/02/2003 12/11/2003 oOT S8R

Contractor provided labor, material and
equipment to construct a concrete median
in lieu of the specified grass median, as
required by Miami Dade County Public
Works.

04/02/2003 12/11/2003 OT -8R

Contracter provided labor, material and

‘equipment for additional excavation and

embankment £ill as required by Miami-Dade
County inspector.

12/11/2003 ot OR

This is to extend the contract conpletion
time due to the concrete median.

4,667.00

. 28,592 .00

0.00

CHANGE ORDER TOTAL:

4,667.00

10,121.00

0.00

14,788.00



FINAL CHANGE ORDER
SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER NO.:

Facility:
Project No.:
Deseription:
Architect:
EFCO:
Contractor:

(Tetals Including This Change Order.

TYPE AMOUNT L] DAYS
ERRORS........... $ 0.00 0.00 0
OMISSIONS........ -] 0.00 0.00 o
OWNER REQUESTS...$ 0.00 0.00 0
UNFORESEEN.......$ 0.00 0.00 0
OTHER........ e 8 14,768.00 11.10 3
SCOPE CHANGE, .... -] 0.00 0.00 0
HURRICANE........ $ 0.00 0.00 4]
Totals .....§ 14,786.00 11.10 a
i*i."“iii**tttitt*i*tiit*ititi*itit!t*iii*l’i'*lit‘iiitt*ttiitt**ii*iiiI‘*!I’*l!ii‘t’*ittiittitiiat*ii!*tti****iliiit**
LEGEND : TYPE: PBEO--Design~Builder Omission
ER--PA/E Brror DED--Design-Builder Default
ORIGIN: HC~-Hurricane Andrew CD-~~ Contractor Default
A-~ A/E OM-~P/A Omission CE-- Contractor Error
E-~ Educational Fac. Plan. OT~-0Other CR-- Contractor Request
P-- Project Manager OH--Owner Request FE-- Fastrack/Coord. Error
FO-~ Fastrack/Coord. Omission
D~- DCPS Specialists/Depts, 8C--Ecope Change /
UN--Unforseen ID-~ Inspection Delay
C=- Contractor CAUSE: MD-- Manufacturer's Delay
S~- State DOE S O0-- Owner Omissi
AE --Architectural Error = ssien
M-- Maintenance Dept. Architectural omissi 0D-- Owner Delay
AQ --Arc ectura ssion -
U-- User (Principal/Admin.) OR-- Owner Request
. EEE--Electrical Engineering Error RA-~ Reinstate Alternate
== UBCI
EEO--Electrical Engineering Omission §C-- Scope Change
AM--Asbestos Mgmt. -—
L MEE--Mechanical Engineering Error SR-- State Requirement/Local/City
DS-~Deai Services (Group) RD~-=- Rai
i P MEQ--Mechanical Engineering Omission ain Delay
CHM--Construction Manager UC~- Unforseen Conditions
SEE--8tructural Engineering Error UD~-- Utility Co. Delay
ACTION: SEO--Structural Engineering Omission CL~- Clerical Error
A== Approve CEE--Civil Engineering Error UP-~ Unit Price
C;- Confirm jtaff/!‘nc Authorize CEO--Civil Engineering ssion UR-~ Utility Requirement
C/A--Confirm, roce Authorize Q--C t Omission
App DER--Design-Builder Request CM onstruction Manager Omi
CME--Construction Manager Error
DBEE-~Design-Builder Error €C-- Criteria Change

1
6921 Curry, Lamar Louise Middle
KVO6368

ROAD EXTENBION

KVH ARCHITRCTS

EPILLIS CANDELA & PARTHERS INC.

WILLIAMS PAVING COMPANY, INC.

CONTRACT STATUS

ATTACHMENT A

PRIME: JOSE RODRIGUEZ

CRIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE........................8 133,173.24

PREVIOUS EXTRAS..........0000....8 0.00

PREVIOUS CREDITB......c0o00v0vu... 0.00

PREVIOUS APPROVED NPT CHANGE...................8 0.00

PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE...............8 133,173.24
THIS CRANGE.........conuevnenns...§ 14,708.00
TOTAL NET CHANGE................. .$ 14,788.00

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE,.....$ 147,961.24

CONTRACT AWARD DATE. ..
ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE .

PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION..............
PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE

TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE....
ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE.....
FROJECTED COMPLETION DATE
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE....................

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:
Errors + 15% Omissions

Pt ra st s s

e ey ay

October 23, 2002

January 21, 2003
4]

January 21, 2003
3

January 24, 2003

N/A

January 24, 2003

threshold = 2-1/2%)






